Offcial Senior World Golf Ranking

d =
Senior

PERESOIDESERT e Thru: February 22, 2026
Player Country Points # Events Points Avg Ranking
Stewart Cink usa 12399 34 6.8071
Steven Alker nzl 13416 40 6.3817
Padraig Harrington irl 8742 30 5.1860
Retief Goosen rsa 8150 29 5.0473
Justin Leonard usa 5701 21 5.0370
Miguel Angel Jimenez esp 11421 36 5.0000
Angel Cabrera arg 7475 23 4.7946
Freddie Jacobson swe 5819 16 4.7936
Thomas Bjorn den 8360 29 4.6655
Ernie Els rsa 10973 39 4.6019
Cameron Percy aus 7325 26 4.3128
Michael Wright aus 4146 19 41237
Alex Cejka ger 7399 35 3.8548
Steve Allan aus 6727 28 3.8299
Soren Kjeldsen den 3662 11 3.6991
Tag Ridings usa 2739 7 3.6849
Richard Green aus 6534 29 3.6081
Vijay Singh fij 5716 25 3.5588
Tommy Gainey usa 3114 10 3.4613
Bernhard Langer ger 5326 25 3.4565
Phil Mickelson usa 4288 18 3.2517
Jerry Kelly usa 5941 32 3.1572
Ricardo Gonzalez arg 4856 29 3.1295
Steve Flesch usa 4820 28 3.1107
Darren Clarke nir 5971 34 3.1041
Boo Weekley usa 3462 17 3.0774
Jason Caron usa 4177 18 3.0375
Stephen Ames can 4852 24 2.9853
Y.E. Yang kor 6670 37 2.9743
Richard Bland eng 4745 21 2.9739
K.J. Choi kor 4802 27 2.8584
George McNeill usa 693 1 2.7780
Tim Petrovic usa 3104 21 2.6830
Rod Pampling aus 2662 17 2.5849
Paul Goydos usa 2133 12 2.5605
David Duval usa 2100 11 2.5188
Doug Barron usa 4132 24 2.4782
Paul Stankowski usa 2931 16 2.4378
Darren Fichardt rsa 2674 13 2.4264
Matt Gogel usa 2994 19 2.4187
Fred Couples usa 1769 8 2.4090
Joe Durant usa 2239 11 2.4054
David Toms usa 1843 8 2.3927
Greg Chalmers aus 3903 28 2.3916
Kevin Sutherland usa 2362 14 2.3539
Thongchai Jaidee tha 2663 16 2.3384
Bo Van Pelt usa 1636 8 2.3160
Charlie Wi kor 3364 22 2.3017
Mike Weir can 2053 11 2.2043
Mark Hensby aus 3661 27 2.1579
Ken Tanigawa usa 2579 17 2.1494
Steve Stricker usa 2092 11 2.0527
Chris Dimarco usa 1150 5 2.0288
Tim O'Neal usa 2560 18 2.0212
Stuart Appleby aus 2050 15 1.9792
Paul Broadhurst eng 2107 13 1.8643
Lee Westwood eng 1274 6 1.8187
Dicky Pride usa 1580 14 1.8097
Ken Duke usa 2112 15 1.7853
Robert Karlsson swe 2140 17 1.7674
Michael Allen usa 823 3 1.7533



62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

Heath Slocum
David Bransdon
Shane Bertsch
John Senden
Notah Begay IlI
Scott Dunlap
Scott Hend

Bob Estes

Chad Campbell
Brian Gay

Scott Parel

Jeff Sluman
Stephen Leaney
Brendan Jones
Hiroyuki Fujita
Rocco Mediate
Gene Sauers

Billy Andrade
Brett Quigley

Jeff Maggert

Keith Horne

Scott McCarron
Peter Baker

Mario Tiziani

Kirk Triplett
Harrison Frazar
Jamie Donaldson
Stephen Gallacher
Kenny Perry

Greg Owen
Jesper Parnevik
Katsumasa Miyamoto
Willie Wood
Adilson Da Silva
Mikael Lundberg
Felipe Aguilar
James Kingston
Thomas Gdgele
Andrew Marshall
Rob Labritz

Steve Pate
Brandt Jobe

Billy Mayfair
David Drysdale
Van Phillips
Simon Griffiths
Arjun Atwal

Mark Wilson

Tom Lehman
Matthew Cort
Miguel Angel Martin
Wes Short Jr

Paul Lawrie
Emanuele Canonica
Bradley Dredge
Jarmo Sandelin
David Branshaw
Joakim Haeggman
Lionel Alexandre
Phillip Archer

Lee Janzen
Gordon Burns
Tim Herron

Clark Dennis
Woody Austin
Jose Maria Olazabal
Jeev Milkha Singh
Markus Brier

usa
aus
usa
aus
usa
usa
aus
usa
usa
usa
usa
usa
aus
aus
jpn
usa
usa
usa
usa
usa
rsa
usa
eng
usa
usa
usa
wal
sco
usa
eng
swe
jpn
usa
brz
swe
chi
rsa
ger
eng
usa
usa
usa
usa
sco
eng
eng
ind
usa
usa
eng
esp
usa
sco
ita
wal
swe
usa
swe
fra
eng
usa
can
usa
usa
usa
esp
ind
aut

1585
1669
2194
677
734
866
1850
1932
1075
1283
1070
532
300
1144
840
1050
942
1227
914
755
1086
904
1012
955
901
745
465
682
810
644
190
182
182
774
597
453
492
420
450
347
153
412
444
347
375
488
375
409
252
318
259
256
351
325
357
277
241
364
265
198
261
110
218
301
223
269
221
116

N B~ O W -

N N
AN OONNNONDOG

N OO WO N =0 01O,

1.7053
1.7025
1.6389
1.6332
1.6120
1.5588
1.5195
1.5187
1.4564
1.3895
1.3891
1.2750
1.2300
1.2240
1.2100
1.2010
1.1973
1.1873
1.1272
1.0587
1.0572
1.0440
1.0203
0.9883
0.9796
0.9543
0.8900
0.8421
0.8344
0.7913
0.7700
0.7480
0.7480
0.7365
0.7173
0.7104
0.7081
0.7058
0.6502
0.6493
0.6220
0.6093
0.6007
0.5820
0.5811
0.5805
0.5780
0.5470
0.5440
0.5399
0.5380
0.5320
0.5194
0.5190
0.5100
0.5028
0.5020
0.4997
0.4728
0.4692
0.4676
0.4600
0.4560
0.4210
0.4068
0.3887
0.3753
0.3720



130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

John Huston
Tom Gillis

Shaun Micheel
Mark Walker
John Rollins
Patrik Sjoland
Marco Dawson
Simon Khan

Jeff Schmid
Anthony Wall
Tom Pernice Jr
Maarten Lafeber
Phillip Price
Greig Hutcheon
Robert Coles
Glen Day

Jyoti Randhawa
Steve Webster
Johan Edfors
Mark Brown

Colin Montgomerie
Corey Pavin
Michael Campbell
Birk Nelson

Olin Browne
Craig Farrelly
Jean Francois Remesy
J.J. Henry
Mathew Goggin
Paul Streeter
Duffy Waldorf
Jay Haas

Michael Jonzon
Kris Blanks

Jim Furyk
Dismas Indiza Anyonyi
Andrew Raitt
Esteban Toledo
Philip Golding
Carl Suneson
Scott Drummond
Mark Calcavecchia
Jose Coceres
Skip Kendall
Anders Hansen
Euan Mclintosh
Steven Richardson
Brian Davis
Michael Long
David Shacklady
Jason Bohn
Christian Cevaer
Cameron Beckman
Gary Orr

Mark Mouland
John Daly

Craig Barlow
David Frost

Sean Whiffin
Doug McGuigan
Andrew Mclardy
Thomas Levet
Chris Gane

Gary Murphy
Jason Schultz
André Bossert
Gary Evans
Stephen Dodd

usa
usa
usa
usa
usa
swe
usa
eng
usa
eng
usa
ned
wal
sCo
eng
usa
ind
eng
swe
nzl
sco
usa
nzl
usa
usa
eng
fra
usa
aus
eng
usa
usa
swe
usa
usa
ken
eng
mex
eng
esp
sco
usa
arg
usa
den
elo)
eng
eng
nzl
eng
usa
fra
usa
elo)
wal
usa
usa
rsa
eng
sco
rsa
fra
eng
irl
usa
sui
eng
wal

210
172
241
152
152
168
301
208
72
183
139
128
150
170
167
191
93
192
120
161
103
56
147
55
85
131

O =222 OoN 2222 WONDWNNNGTWDNWWWwWhN®OAEDLNO
o O o A OO O OOOW =20 2000000 ~NOOOOOO WO WMNNDN D

WA NOODOOO OO O

2N =22 a N a N2 2222 WONNNN_2RER A aaWN-_2N_22 22 a2 aNON_22_2NOBEN_,P,OL2O00NPRROOWONOOOOOW-2NRAONMNNDOND D

0.3680
0.3640
0.3513
0.3440
0.3440
0.3433
0.3410
0.3391
0.3080
0.3060
0.3012
0.2927
0.2900
0.2894
0.2870
0.2847
0.2760
0.2720
0.2700
0.2647
0.2456
0.2440
0.2380
0.2300
0.2300
0.2040
0.2033
0.1960
0.1880
0.1880
0.1860
0.1767
0.1580
0.1540
0.1540
0.1540
0.1540
0.1520
0.1400
0.1340
0.1240
0.1220
0.1220
0.1220
0.1100
0.1050
0.0940
0.0920
0.0820
0.0813
0.0780
0.0700
0.0700
0.0680
0.0540
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0440
0.0380
0.0340
0.0340
0.0340
0.0340
0.0340
0.0280
0.0280
0.0220



198
199
200
201
202
203

Roger Chapman
Peter Fowler
Marc Farry
Alejandro Quiroz
Guy Boros
Alessandro Tadini

eng
aus
fra
mex
usa
ita

- a2 W W ww

_ A A A A

0.0220
0.0220
0.0220
0.0220
0.0140
0.0140



