

Rank	Player	Country	Points	# Events	Points Avg Ranking
1	Stewart Cink	usa	12399	34	6.8071
2	Steven Alker	nzl	13416	40	6.3817
3	Padraig Harrington	irl	8742	30	5.1860
4	Retief Goosen	rsa	8150	29	5.0473
5	Justin Leonard	usa	5701	21	5.0370
6	Miguel Angel Jimenez	esp	11421	36	5.0000
7	Angel Cabrera	arg	7475	23	4.7946
8	Freddie Jacobson	swe	5819	16	4.7936
9	Thomas Bjorn	den	8360	29	4.6655
10	Ernie Els	rsa	10973	39	4.6019
11	Cameron Percy	aus	7325	26	4.3128
12	Michael Wright	aus	4146	19	4.1237
13	Alex Cejka	ger	7399	35	3.8548
14	Steve Allan	aus	6727	28	3.8299
15	Soren Kjeldsen	den	3662	11	3.6991
16	Tag Ridings	usa	2739	7	3.6849
17	Richard Green	aus	6534	29	3.6081
18	Vijay Singh	fij	5716	25	3.5588
19	Tommy Gainey	usa	3114	10	3.4613
20	Bernhard Langer	ger	5326	25	3.4565
21	Phil Mickelson	usa	4288	18	3.2517
22	Jerry Kelly	usa	5941	32	3.1572
23	Ricardo Gonzalez	arg	4856	29	3.1295
24	Steve Flesch	usa	4820	28	3.1107
25	Darren Clarke	nir	5971	34	3.1041
26	Boo Weekley	usa	3462	17	3.0774
27	Jason Caron	usa	4177	18	3.0375
28	Stephen Ames	can	4852	24	2.9853
29	Y.E. Yang	kor	6670	37	2.9743
30	Richard Bland	eng	4745	21	2.9739
31	K.J. Choi	kor	4802	27	2.8584
32	George McNeill	usa	693	1	2.7780
33	Tim Petrovic	usa	3104	21	2.6830
34	Rod Pampling	aus	2662	17	2.5849
35	Paul Goydos	usa	2133	12	2.5605
36	David Duval	usa	2100	11	2.5188
37	Doug Barron	usa	4132	24	2.4782
38	Paul Stankowski	usa	2931	16	2.4378
39	Darren Fichardt	rsa	2674	13	2.4264
40	Matt Gogel	usa	2994	19	2.4187
41	Fred Couples	usa	1769	8	2.4090
42	Joe Durant	usa	2239	11	2.4054
43	David Toms	usa	1843	8	2.3927
44	Greg Chalmers	aus	3903	28	2.3916
45	Kevin Sutherland	usa	2362	14	2.3539
46	Thongchai Jaidee	tha	2663	16	2.3384
47	Bo Van Pelt	usa	1636	8	2.3160
48	Charlie Wi	kor	3364	22	2.3017
49	Mike Weir	can	2053	11	2.2043
50	Mark Hensby	aus	3661	27	2.1579
51	Ken Tanigawa	usa	2579	17	2.1494
52	Steve Stricker	usa	2092	11	2.0527
53	Chris Dimarco	usa	1150	5	2.0288
54	Tim O'Neal	usa	2560	18	2.0212
55	Stuart Appleby	aus	2050	15	1.9792
56	Paul Broadhurst	eng	2107	13	1.8643
57	Lee Westwood	eng	1274	6	1.8187
58	Dicky Pride	usa	1580	14	1.8097
59	Ken Duke	usa	2112	15	1.7853
60	Robert Karlsson	swe	2140	17	1.7674
61	Michael Allen	usa	823	3	1.7533

62	Heath Slocum	usa	1585	12	1.7053
63	David Bransdon	aus	1669	11	1.7025
64	Shane Bertsch	usa	2194	21	1.6389
65	John Senden	aus	677	5	1.6332
66	Notah Begay III	usa	734	4	1.6120
67	Scott Dunlap	usa	866	5	1.5588
68	Scott Hend	aus	1850	20	1.5195
69	Bob Estes	usa	1932	15	1.5187
70	Chad Campbell	usa	1075	8	1.4564
71	Brian Gay	usa	1283	11	1.3895
72	Scott Parel	usa	1070	10	1.3891
73	Jeff Sluman	usa	532	4	1.2750
74	Stephen Leaney	aus	300	1	1.2300
75	Brendan Jones	aus	1144	4	1.2240
76	Hiroyuki Fujita	jpn	840	6	1.2100
77	Rocco Mediate	usa	1050	10	1.2010
78	Gene Sauers	usa	942	9	1.1973
79	Billy Andrade	usa	1227	13	1.1873
80	Brett Quigley	usa	914	12	1.1272
81	Jeff Maggert	usa	755	7	1.0587
82	Keith Horne	rsa	1086	17	1.0572
83	Scott McCarron	usa	904	10	1.0440
84	Peter Baker	eng	1012	18	1.0203
85	Mario Tiziani	usa	955	13	0.9883
86	Kirk Triplett	usa	901	9	0.9796
87	Harrison Frazar	usa	745	10	0.9543
88	Jamie Donaldson	wal	465	5	0.8900
89	Stephen Gallacher	sco	682	10	0.8421
90	Kenny Perry	usa	810	9	0.8344
91	Greg Owen	eng	644	13	0.7913
92	Jesper Parnevik	swe	190	1	0.7700
93	Katsumasa Miyamoto	jpn	182	1	0.7480
94	Willie Wood	usa	182	1	0.7480
95	Adilson Da Silva	brz	774	19	0.7365
96	Mikael Lundberg	swe	597	16	0.7173
97	Felipe Aguilar	chi	453	5	0.7104
98	James Kingston	rsa	492	11	0.7081
99	Thomas Gögele	ger	420	10	0.7058
100	Andrew Marshall	eng	450	12	0.6502
101	Rob Labritz	usa	347	6	0.6493
102	Steve Pate	usa	153	1	0.6220
103	Brandt Jobe	usa	412	3	0.6093
104	Billy Mayfair	usa	444	8	0.6007
105	David Drysdale	sco	347	4	0.5820
106	Van Phillips	eng	375	7	0.5811
107	Simon Griffiths	eng	488	16	0.5805
108	Arjun Atwal	ind	375	6	0.5780
109	Mark Wilson	usa	409	4	0.5470
110	Tom Lehman	usa	252	2	0.5440
111	Matthew Cort	eng	318	6	0.5399
112	Miguel Angel Martin	esp	259	2	0.5380
113	Wes Short Jr	usa	256	2	0.5320
114	Paul Lawrie	sco	351	7	0.5194
115	Emanuele Canonica	ita	325	8	0.5190
116	Bradley Dredge	wal	357	9	0.5100
117	Jarmo Sandelin	swe	277	5	0.5028
118	David Branshaw	usa	241	2	0.5020
119	Joakim Haeggman	swe	364	14	0.4997
120	Lionel Alexandre	fra	265	5	0.4728
121	Phillip Archer	eng	198	5	0.4692
122	Lee Janzen	usa	261	5	0.4676
123	Gordon Burns	can	110	1	0.4600
124	Tim Herron	usa	218	2	0.4560
125	Clark Dennis	usa	301	8	0.4210
126	Woody Austin	usa	223	5	0.4068
127	Jose Maria Olazabal	esp	269	3	0.3887
128	Jeev Milkha Singh	ind	221	6	0.3753
129	Markus Brier	aut	116	2	0.3720

130	John Huston	usa	210	4	0.3680
131	Tom Gillis	usa	172	2	0.3640
132	Shaun Micheel	usa	241	3	0.3513
133	Mark Walker	usa	152	2	0.3440
134	John Rollins	usa	152	2	0.3440
135	Patrik Sjoland	swe	168	6	0.3433
136	Marco Dawson	usa	301	4	0.3410
137	Simon Khan	eng	208	7	0.3391
138	Jeff Schmid	usa	72	1	0.3080
139	Anthony Wall	eng	183	3	0.3060
140	Tom Pernice Jr	usa	139	5	0.3012
141	Maarten Lafeber	ned	128	6	0.2927
142	Phillip Price	wal	150	6	0.2900
143	Greig Hutcheon	sco	170	7	0.2894
144	Robert Coles	eng	167	8	0.2870
145	Glen Day	usa	191	3	0.2847
146	Jyoti Randhawa	ind	93	5	0.2760
147	Steve Webster	eng	192	4	0.2720
148	Johan Edfors	swe	120	2	0.2700
149	Mark Brown	nzl	161	3	0.2647
150	Colin Montgomerie	sco	103	5	0.2456
151	Corey Pavin	usa	56	1	0.2440
152	Michael Campbell	nzl	147	3	0.2380
153	Birk Nelson	usa	55	1	0.2300
154	Olin Browne	usa	85	2	0.2300
155	Craig Farrelly	eng	131	4	0.2040
156	Jean Francois Remesy	fra	94	3	0.2033
157	J.J. Henry	usa	78	2	0.1960
158	Mathew Goggin	aus	42	1	0.1880
159	Paul Streeter	eng	42	1	0.1880
160	Duffy Waldorf	usa	83	2	0.1860
161	Jay Haas	usa	75	3	0.1767
162	Michael Jonzon	swe	43	2	0.1580
163	Kris Blanks	usa	36	1	0.1540
164	Jim Furyk	usa	36	1	0.1540
165	Dismas Indiza Anyonyi	ken	36	1	0.1540
166	Andrew Raitt	eng	36	1	0.1540
167	Esteban Toledo	mex	66	2	0.1520
168	Philip Golding	eng	30	1	0.1400
169	Carl Suneson	esp	57	2	0.1340
170	Scott Drummond	sco	50	3	0.1240
171	Mark Calcavecchia	usa	28	1	0.1220
172	Jose Coceres	arg	28	1	0.1220
173	Skip Kendall	usa	28	1	0.1220
174	Anders Hansen	den	30	1	0.1100
175	Euan McIntosh	sco	65	4	0.1050
176	Steven Richardson	eng	21	1	0.0940
177	Brian Davis	eng	36	2	0.0920
178	Michael Long	nzl	31	2	0.0820
179	David Shacklady	eng	19	3	0.0813
180	Jason Bohn	usa	18	1	0.0780
181	Christian Cevaer	fra	15	1	0.0700
182	Cameron Beckman	usa	15	1	0.0700
183	Gary Orr	sco	24	2	0.0680
184	Mark Mouland	wal	9	1	0.0540
185	John Daly	usa	10	1	0.0500
186	Craig Barlow	usa	10	1	0.0500
187	David Frost	rsa	10	1	0.0500
188	Sean Whiffin	eng	6	1	0.0440
189	Doug McGuigan	sco	9	2	0.0380
190	Andrew Mclardy	rsa	6	1	0.0340
191	Thomas Levet	fra	6	1	0.0340
192	Chris Gane	eng	6	1	0.0340
193	Gary Murphy	irl	6	1	0.0340
194	Jason Schultz	usa	6	1	0.0340
195	André Bossert	sui	2	1	0.0280
196	Gary Evans	eng	4	2	0.0280
197	Stephen Dodd	wal	3	1	0.0220

198	Roger Chapman	eng	3	1	0.0220
199	Peter Fowler	aus	3	1	0.0220
200	Marc Farry	fra	3	1	0.0220
201	Alejandro Quiroz	mex	3	1	0.0220
202	Guy Boros	usa	1	1	0.0140
203	Alessandro Tadini	ita	1	1	0.0140